

## SENQU MUNICIPALITY

# 2014 / 2015 TARIFF STRUCTURE

### INDEX

SERVICE	Page
Electricity	1
Rates	2
Refuse Removal	3
Technical & Engineering	4
Community & Social	6
Corporate & Support	9
Budget & Treasury	9

## ELECTRICITY TARIFFS & CHARGES 2014 /15

Increase is +/- 8.2%

All tariffs exclude VAT

Standard interest + 1% would be charged on all late payments

Implementation subject to NER approval

Tariffs are applicable throughout SENQU Municipality unless indicated

otherwise

otherwise	2010/11	
	2013 / 14	2014 / 15
Developing (Developing)	R	R
Domestic (Pre-paid metering)	0	0
Basic / Availability Charge – per month	0.73	0.7899
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (1 – 50kWh)  Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (51 – 350kWh)	0.73	0.7899
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (351 - 330kWh)  Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (351 - 600kWh)	1.3888	1.5027
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) ( > 600kWh)	1.5182	1.6427
Energy energe per one (wwn) (> oookwii)	1.5102	1.0427
Also see Council's Free Basic Services & Indigent Subsidy Support Policy		
Domestic : Demand 0 -60 Amp (Credit Metering)		
Basic / Availability Charge -per month	106.25	114.9625
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (1 – 50kWh)	0.7	0.7574
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (51 – 350kWh)	0.8474	0.9169
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (351 - 600kWh)	1.1416	1.2352
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) ( > 600kWh)	1.311	1.4185
Domestic : Demand 60 Amp + (Credit Metering)		
Basic / Availability Charge -per month	265.29	287.0438
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (1 – 50kWh)	0.7	0.7574
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (51 – 350kWh)	0.8474	0.9169
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) (351 - 600kWh)	1.1416	1.2352
Energy Charge – per Unit (kWh) ( > 600kWh)	1.3111	1.4186
Commercial (Pre -paid metering)		
Energy Charge -per Unit (KWh) consumed	1.5182	1.6427
Commercial: Small / Medium - (Credit Metering)		
Basic / Availability Charge - per month	305.8	330.8756
Energy Charge - per unit (KWh) consumed	1.1901	1.2877
Commercial: Large - (Credit Metering)		
Basic / Availability Charge - per month	901.64	975.5745
Energy Charge - per unit (KWh) consumed	1.2122	1.3116
Network Charge - per unit (KVA) consumed	48.66	52.6501
Farms		
Basic / Availability Charge per month	305.8	330.8756
Energy Charge -per Unit (KWh) consumed	1.1901	1.2877
Network Charge - per Unit	48.66	52.6501
Consumer Deposits (to be paid prior to connection)		
Domestic / Residential	1200	1 298.4000
Business / Commercial (Small / Medium): 0 - 60 Amp	3000	3 246.0000
Business / Commercial / Industrial: 60 -150 Amp	8200	8 872.4000
Businesses / Commercial / Industrial: 150 Amp +	15000	16 230.0000
Other		
New Connection (to be paid in advance)	Labour & Material Cost + 30%	Labour & Material Cost + 30%
Re - connecting existing connection	300	324.6000
Re - connecting (after defualt / dis-connection )	330	357.0600
Test Meter (Not Refundable)	300	324.6000

#### **ASSESSMENT RATES**

Increase: 6:00% (Taking into account new valuation roll)

Standard interest rate + 1.00% would be charged on all late payments

Tariffs are applicable throughtout SENQU municipality unless indicated otherwise.

	2013/2014	2014/2015
	%	%
On total value of property		
Vacant Land as defined in Rates Policy		
Residential Properties	0.51	0.5406
Commercial/ Business Properties	0.61	0.6466
Industrial Properties	0.61	0.6466
Public Service Infrastructure Properties	0.51	0.5406
Public Benefits Organisation Properties	0	0.0000
Agricultural Properties used for Agricultural Purpose	0.13	0.1378
Agricultural Properties used for Commercial / Industrial Purposes	0.26	0.2756
Agricultural Properties used for Eco- Tourism, Conversation, Trading In		0.2756
or Hunting of Game	0.26	0.2756
Agricultural Properties not used for Any Purpose/ Purpose Unknown to		0.5406
Municipality	0.51	0.5400
State- Owned Properties that Provide Local Services	0.51	0.5406
State/ Owned Properties that Provide Regional/ Municipal District- Wide		0.5406
Services	0.51	0.5406
		0.5406
State/ Owned Properties that Provide Provincial/ National Services	0.51	0.5400
Municipal Properties	0	0.0000
Vacant Properties	0.8	0.8480

# REFUSE REMOVAL

**Increase: 6.00%** 

All tariffs exclude VAT

Standard interest rate + 1.00% would be charged on all late payments

Tariffs are applicable throughout SENQU municipality unless indicated otherwise

	2013/2014	2014/2015
	R	R
<b>Domestic Consumers</b> (per month for one removal per week)	100.00	106.00
Additional removal (per load or part thereof)	100.00	106.00
		0.00
Commercial Consumers (per month for two removals per		
week)	214.00	226.84
Additional removal (per load or part thereof)	214.00	226.84
		0.00
Government Departments (Schools, hotels, SAPS, prison,		
hospitals, etc) ( per month for two removals per week)	1 269.00	1 345.14
Additional removal (per load or part thereof)	214.00	226.84
		0.00
Garden Refuse (per load) (to be paid in advance )	214.00	226.84
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0.00
Building Rubble (per load) (to be paid in advance )	371.00	393.26
		0.00
Cleaning of erven	214.00	226.84

## **TECHNICAL & ENGINEERING SERVICE**

	2013/2014	2014/2015
Building Plans		
Application for approval of building plans (Per square meter) First 100		
s/m	10	10.6
100+ s/m	2.33	2.4698
Plant and Equipment		
All Rates are per hour or part thereof.		
All Rates exclude VAT.		
Rates include Operator.		
Grader 120G	450	477
TLB CAT	371	393.26
Tipper	212	224.72
Water Tanker 12000 liter	275	291.5
Grid Roller	120	127.2
Flat Roller	120	127.2
Bell Tractor		N/A
Bell Dumper		N/A
Excavaror	689	730.34
Flat Bed Truck		N/A
Diesel Bowser	53	56.18
LDV Diesel (per kilometer)	7.42	7.8652
LVD Petrol (per kilometer)	7.42	7.8652
Tractor	159	168.54
Trailer	74	78.44
Cherry Picker	265	280.9
Concrete Mixer	95	100.7
Compactor	62	65.72
Brush Cutter	50	53
Weed Eater	50	53
Compressor		N/A
Fire Fighter & Vehicles		N/A
Chain Saw		N/A
<b>Labour</b> (per hour or part thereof) (No VAT)		
Supervisor: Normal Working Hours	102	
After Hours /Saturdays	153	
Sundays / Public Holidays	204	216.24
Skilled: Normal Working Hours	102	108.12
After Hours / Saturdays	153	162.18
Sundays /Public Holidays	204	216.24
Semi- skilled: Normal Working Hours	76	
After hours / Saturday	114	
Sundays /Public Holidays	152	161.12
General Assistant: Normal Working Hours	40	42.4
After Hours / Saturdays	60	63.6
Sundays / Public Holidays	80	84.8

Call Out Fees: Normal Working Hours	50	53
After Hours	105	111.3
Town Planning		
Re-Zoning	1060	1123.6
Sub-Division	1060	1123.6
Consolidation	1060	1123.6
Erf / Site Queries	85	90.1
Other		
	Actual	Actual
Requested Street Light	Material &	Material
	Actual	Actual
Requested <b>Driveway</b>	Material &	Material &
Document copies (A4)	11	11.66
(A3)	16	16.96
	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Plans & Maps	+ 30%	+ 30%

COMMUNITY & SOCIAL SERVICE	2013/2014	2014/2015
Pound		
Rate of compensation		
For all animals delivered to the pound, whether one or		
more, per kilometer or portion of a kilometer	10	10.6000
Trespass on cultivated land		
Horses, donkeys, cattle, ostriches, pigs per head (If land		
enclosed with sufficient fence)	15	15.9000
(If land not so enclosed)	10	10.6000
Goats and sheep per head (If land enclosed with sufficient		
fence)	10	10.6000
(If land not so enclosed)	8	8.4800
Trespass on uncultivated land		0000
Horses, donkeys, cattle, ostriches, pigs per head (If land	<u> </u>	
enclosed with sufficient fence)	10	10.6000
(If land not so enclosed)	8	8.4800
Goats and sheep per head (If land enclosed with sufficient	<del>                                     </del>	0.4000
fence)	8	8.4800
(If land not so enclosed)	6	6.3600
Pound Fees	<del>                                     </del>	0.3000
Horses, donkeys, cattle, ostriches, pigs per head	25	26.5000
Goats and sheep per head	30	31.8000
Sustenance Fees	30	31.8000
Ostriches per head per day	20	21 2000
Horses, donkeys, cattle and pigs per head per day		
Goats and sheep per head per day	30	31.8000
Fees for animals to be separately herded	25	26.5000
For every stallion per day		
For every bull per day	25	
For every bull per day	25 25	
For every boar per day		
For every sheep ram, goat ram or other separated animal	20	21.2000
Crosina		
Grazing Cattle (Cov. Heifers, Steers & Bulle)	10	10 0000
Cattle (Cow, Heifers, Steers & Bulls)	10	10.6000
(Young animals - 7months to 2 tooth)	3.33	5.3000 3.5298
(Calves unweaned up to 7 months)	<b>.</b>	
Sheep & Goats (Ewes, Wethers, Kapaters & Rams)	1.66	
(Lambs & Kids 4 months to 2 tooth)	1.25	1.3250
(Lamb & Kids up to 4 months)	0.84	0.8904
Horses & Donkeys (Mares, Geldings & Stallions)	10	
(Young animals)	6.67	7.0702
(Foals unweaned)	3.33	3.5298
Agricultural Facilities		
Agricultural Equipment	422	427.222
Communal Ploughing per hectare	120	
Communal Harrowing per hectare	50	53.0000

Communal Planting per hectare	100	106.0000
Private Ploughing per hectare	360	381.6000
Private Harrowing per hectare	150	159.0000
Private Planting per hectare	200	212.0000
Sport Fields		
Urban Areas: Deposits ( per day)	200	212.0000
	100	
Rental (per day)	Prepaid	
Practices: Rental (per day)	80	84.8000
Rural Areas: Deposits (per association per year)	100	106.0000
Rental (pe association per year)	50	53.0000
Business licences		
Application Normal Business	200	212.0000
ApplicationHawker's Stand (annually)	120	127.2000
Application Hawker's Stands (daily)	20	21.2000
	1	
Brick Fields		
Rental (per year0	250	265.0000
Cemeteries		
Grave Plot: Formalized Cemeteries	220	233.2000
	220	222 2000
Reservations: Formalized Cemeteries	220	233.2000
Digging: During Normal Working Hours: 1.8m Deep	300	318.0000
Per Additional 300m	40	42.4000
After Hours / Saturdays: 1.8m Deep	450	477.0000
Per Additional 300m Sundays / Public Holidays: 1.8m Deep	60 600	63.6000
Sundays / Public Holidays: 1.8m Deep Per Additional 300mm	80	84.8000
Per Additional Sooniiii	80	04.0000
Exhumation human remains & reburial	900	954.0000
Extramation number remains & reputitar	900	934.0000
	+	
	+ +	
Caravan Parks	† †	
	120	190.8000
	+	
	+	159.0000
	1	84.8000
(, ), () () () () () () () () () () () () ()		2
Tents (Per day for 2people)	50	53.0000
(Per additional person)	30	31.8000
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	† †	
Town / Community Halls	† 1	
	1000	1060.0000
Caravan Parks  Caravan (Per day for 2 people)  (Per additional person)  Caravan Rallies (Per day fpr 2 people)  (Per additional person)  Tents (Per day for 2people)		190.80 106.00 159.00 84.80 53.00 31.80

Re	ent: Day	100	106.0000
	Night	150	
Non-profitable Organ	<del>-</del>	200	
1 0	Rent Day	60	63.6000
	Night	80	
All other:	Deposits	500	530.0000
	Rent Day	120	
	Night	150	159.0000
Visitors:	Deposit	800	848.0000
	Rent Day	180	190.8000
	Night	200	212.0000
Community Halls: Churches:	Rural Deposit	200	212.0000
	Township Deposit	800	848.0000
	Rent Day	30	
	Night	50	53.0000
Non-profitable Org	anisations: Deposit	120	127.2000
	Rent Day	30	31.8000
	Night	40	42.4000
All other:	Deposit	200	212.0000
	Rent Day	60	63.6000
	Night	80	84.8000
Visitors:	Deposit	500	530.0000
	Rent Day	80	84.8000
	Night	100	106.0000
		500	500
  Municipal & Government Ins	titution (on	Negotiate	Negotiate for
recommendation and approval b	•	for free use	free use
recommendation and approvar t	by Mullicipal Manager)	ior free use	iree use
Badminton		10	10.6000
Blood Bank		10	
Transwilger Creche (per month)		20	21.2000
Librarie	es		
Membership		50	53.0000
Fines (per day)		5	5.3000

## **CORPORATE & SUPPORT SERVICE**

	2013/2014	2014/2015
Document copies (A4 per page)	13.00	13.78
(A3 per page)	19.00	20.14
Document Search Fee	75.00	79.50

# **BUDGET & TREASURY SERVICE**

	2013/2014	2014/2015
Valuation Certificate	80.00	84.80
Document Search Fee	80.00	84.80
Full Map	300.00	318.00
Portion of Map	150.00	159.00
Address List	500.00	530.00
Clearance Certificate	80.00	84.80